BRIDGETTE MAYER GALLERY

Brea Souders Artist Biography

Born in 1978 in Baltimore, Maryland, Souders studied art at the University of Maryland, Baltimore County. Souders lives and works in New York City. Brea Souders has been exhibited in galleries and festivals internationally, including Abrons Arts Center, the Camera Club of New York and the Center for Photography at Woodstock in New York, as well as the Hyères International Festival of Photography & Fashion, France, the Singapore International Photography Festival and the Peel Art Gallery, Museum and Archives. She has received a Jean and Louis Dreyfus Foundation fellowship at the Millay Colony of the Arts and Women in Photography/LTI-Lightside Kodak materials grant, and the Pollock-Krasner Foundation grant. Souders' work has been featured in New York Magazine, Vice, Artnews, and Creative Review.